Ports Group's Privacy whois service

The privacy whois service is available on all GTLD and NEWGTLD provided by Ports Group.

The Ports Group Privacy whois service is provided for Ports Group by Strop Proxy AB a subsidiary of Ports Group AB.

To add/remove privacy whois; send email from account owner or registrant email address the domain name that should be added to/removed from privacy whois to reg@portsgroup.com

When accepting these terms, you also accept Ports Group as designated agent giving Ports Group the authority to change the registrant contact details in whois on your behalf without further confirmation.

The fee for privacy whois service is 10 EUR per domain name/year.

The whois privacy service offered by Ports Group masks real registrar contacts in whois.

Ports Group will escrow both registrant and whois data in accordance with good market practice.

Emails sent to the emailadress that is displayed in whois for domains with Ports Groups privacy whois service enabled, will be forwarded to the actual owner of the domain.

The invoicing period will be adjusted for the sign up year and thereafter be invoiced with every renewal of the domain name. No refunds on remaining period will be given when privacy whois is removed. The service cannot be transferred to a different domain name.

Privacy whois can only be applied to domain name managed by Ports Group registrar. If you decide to transfer the domain name to a different registrar you must remove whois privacy before placing a transfer order at another registrar to sign a correct FOA. Ports group will not be accepting any FOA on behalf of privacy@portsgroup.com.

By accepting these terms, you certify that your domain name will not be used in connection with any illegal or otherwise immoral or questionable activities. You warrant that you are using the service in good faith and that you have no knowledge that your domain name infringes or violates any rights, including intellectual property rights owned by someone else.

By accepting these terms you understand and agree that Ports Group in case it;

- Is required by law;
- Required by good business practice;
- Has launched a lawsuit against you;
- Needed to comply with ICANN's rules, including its policy for dispute resolution;
- Is required to protect the privacy or rights of third parties;
- Incurred claims by third parties;
- Is required to avoid any financial harm to Ports Group;
- Would become known to use the domain name to immoral or illegal activities;

without any liability to you, have a full right to refuse, suspend or terminate the privacy whois service. Ports Group is also entitled to make under these circumstances your name and other information available, remove privacy service and/or take other action Ports Group deems necessary.

Ports Group's general terms and conditions apply to Ports Group's Privacy whois service.

Ports Group will not do any research on whether the communication was forwarded to you has reached you or not. You waive any claims that may arise out of Ports Groups handling of communication to you.

As you accept the agreement, you are also bound to follow the conditions set by ICANN (ICANN), including the policy for dispute resolution that ICANN set-up, ie Uniform Domain Name Dispute Resolution Policy

https://www.icann.org/resources/pages/approved-with-specs-2013-09-17-en#privacy-proxy
https://www.icann.org/resources/pages/help/dndr/udrp-en

For abuse or infringement errands please contact abuse@stropproxy.com
For support errands please contact support@portsgroup.com